Test Report

No. GSL20240725025 Date: Aug. 14,2024 Page 1 of 5

Applicant . SANDMONK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Address . 317,58 ZHONGCHUANG, YUELU DISTRICT, CHANGSHA 410005, CHINA
Sample Description :  WATER PURIFIER
Sample Received Date :JUL. 25,2024
Turn Around Time ©JUL. 25,2024 TO AUG. 14,2024

Test Requested Result
- FDA Specifications 21 CFR 177.1520 - for polypropylene used in contact with food PASS

- FDA Specifications 21 CFR 177.1640 - For Polystyrene Used as The Food-Contact

. PASS
Surface of Articles.

- FDA Specifications 21 CFR 177.1020,180.22,181.32 - For Acrylonitrile-Butadiene- PASS
Styrene ABS Polymers in Contact with Food

- FDA Compliance General Safety Certification (GRAS) for Food Contact Material PASS

Stainless Steel -Total Chromium (Cr) Content

***  FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING PAGE(S) ***

Signed for and on behalf of
Greatesting Service Shanghai Co.,Ltd

Gﬂ\7 Quan

Approve:barp Quan
Position:Technical Supervisor

BRI H ARG BETASE, SEROUE AR, #oev sl fR e ) 2 B, A A& o IEVE S

REANKI T, 873 SRS T

B BEH ARSI B s 1 2 SR SR8 = BOlCR R A RE i, ELIZ2RE X ER B 30 K.

VLBl B A5 B 2 P SR PRI, AR A RGBT U M, ASRIRIES P RO E R e . & A e T

If the project has not been assessed for competence, the results will only be used for scientific research, teaching or internal quality control,not as social justice data.

Part copy report is invalid without the approval of the written documents of the testing organization.

Unless otherwise stated, the results shown in this test report refer only to samples received and tested by the laboratory and retained for 30 days only.

The above samples and information are provided and confirmed by the customer, this company is not responsible for the authenticity of the samples, and does not assume the
responsibility of verifying the accuracy, appropriateness and integrity of the information provided by the customer.

The whole responsibility of Greatesting Service (Shanghai) Co., Ltd is to ensures that this job has been performed according to our Quality System and complying contract and
legal conditions. This company bear only limited liability such as within 5 times of the cost of the test item and do not undertake any joint liability caused by this document.
Reproduction of this document is only valid if it is done completely and under the written permission of Greatesting Service (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

If you happen to have any complaints, please do it by sending email to info@greatesting.com and referring to this report number.

10/F, 1# Building, N0.2899 South Lianhua Road , Minghang District, Shanghai, China t(86-21)64788791 Http://www.greatesting.com
T BAT IX S AE B 2899 SN RHE R 1 B4 10 )2 f (86-21)64788792 info@greatesting.com




Test Report

No. GSL20240725025  Date: Aug. 14,2024 Page 2 of 5

Sample Photo:

LR |
i i

R

BRI H ARG BETASE, SEROUE AR, #oev sl fR e ) 2 B, A A& o IEVE S

ARZAYUN AT AE, oy SRS A

B BEH ARSI B s 1 2 SR SR8 = BOlCR R A RE i, ELIZ2RE X ER B 30 K.

VLBl B A5 B 2 P SR PRI, AR A RGBT U M, ASRIRIES P RO E R e . & A e T

If the project has not been assessed for competence, the results will only be used for scientific research, teaching or internal quality control,not as social justice data.

Part copy report is invalid without the approval of the written documents of the testing organization.

Unless otherwise stated, the results shown in this test report refer only to samples received and tested by the laboratory and retained for 30 days only.

The above samples and information are provided and confirmed by the customer, this company is not responsible for the authenticity of the samples, and does not assume the
responsibility of verifying the accuracy, appropriateness and integrity of the information provided by the customer.

The whole responsibility of Greatesting Service (Shanghai) Co., Ltd is to ensures that this job has been performed according to our Quality System and complying contract and
legal conditions. This company bear only limited liability such as within 5 times of the cost of the test item and do not undertake any joint liability caused by this document.
Reproduction of this document is only valid if it is done completely and under the written permission of Greatesting Service (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

If you happen to have any complaints, please do it by sending email to info@greatesting.com and referring to this report number.

10/F, 1# Building, No.2899 South Lianhua Road , Minghang District, Shanghai, China t(86-21)64788791 Http://www.greatesting.com
T BAT IX AL M B 2899 SN RHE R 1 B4 10 )2 f (86-21)64788792 info@greatesting.com




Test Report

No. GSL20240725025  Date: Aug. 14,2024 Page 3 of 5

Sample Photo:

**TO BE CONTINUED***

BRI H ARG BETASE, SEROUE AR, #oev sl fR e ) 2 B, A A& o IEVE S

ARZAYUN AT AE, oy SRS A

B BEH ARSI B s 1 2 SR SR8 = BOlCR R A RE i, ELIZ2RE X ER B 30 K.

VLBl B A5 B 2 P SR PRI, AR A RGBT U M, ASRIRIES P RO E R e . & A e T

If the project has not been assessed for competence, the results will only be used for scientific research, teaching or internal quality control,not as social justice data.

Part copy report is invalid without the approval of the written documents of the testing organization.

Unless otherwise stated, the results shown in this test report refer only to samples received and tested by the laboratory and retained for 30 days only.

The above samples and information are provided and confirmed by the customer, this company is not responsible for the authenticity of the samples, and does not assume the
responsibility of verifying the accuracy, appropriateness and integrity of the information provided by the customer.

The whole responsibility of Greatesting Service (Shanghai) Co., Ltd is to ensures that this job has been performed according to our Quality System and complying contract and
legal conditions. This company bear only limited liability such as within 5 times of the cost of the test item and do not undertake any joint liability caused by this document.
Reproduction of this document is only valid if it is done completely and under the written permission of Greatesting Service (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

If you happen to have any complaints, please do it by sending email to info@greatesting.com and referring to this report number.

10/F, 1# Building, N0.2899 South Lianhua Road , Minghang District, Shanghai, China t(86-21)64788791 Http://www.greatesting.com
T BAT IX AL M B 2899 SN RHE R 1 B4 10 )2 f (86-21)64788792 info@greatesting.com




Test Report

No. GSL20240725025  Date: Aug. 14,2024 Page 4 of 5

Result:
1. FDA 21 CFR 177.1520

Test method: With reference to FDA 21 CFR 177.1520

Limit: In accordance with the FDA Regulations for polypropylene used in contact with food.

Test Item(s) Unit Limit M.D.L Test ;esu't
Soluble fraction in xylene at 25°C wiw % <9.8 0.5 1.65
Melting Point °C 160 - 180 164.4
el temperare | W% | 64 05 183

Note:

ND = Not detected
M.D.L. = method detection limit
The sample(s) test method and standard are specified by client.

2. FDA 21 CFR 177.1640

Test method: As specified in FDA 21 CFR 177.1640

Limit: As specified by client, for compliance with the FDA Regulations for polystyrene used as the food-contact surface
of articles.

Test Item Unit Limit MDL Test ;esun
Total residual Styrene Monomer % (wiw) 0.5 ( Fatty foods) 0.0005 0.0015

Note:
- ND = Not detected
- MDL = Method Detection Limit
- The sample(s) is (are) tested as specified by client.

BRI H ARG BETASE, SEROUE AR, #oev sl fR e ) 2 B, A A& o IEVE S

REANKI T, 873 SRS T

B BEH ARSI B s 1 2 SR SR8 = BOlCR R A RE i, ELIZ2RE X ER B 30 K.

VLBl B A5 B 2 P SR PRI, AR A RGBT U M, ASRIRIES P RO E R e . & A e T

If the project has not been assessed for competence, the results will only be used for scientific research, teaching or internal quality control,not as social justice data.

Part copy report is invalid without the approval of the written documents of the testing organization.

Unless otherwise stated, the results shown in this test report refer only to samples received and tested by the laboratory and retained for 30 days only.

The above samples and information are provided and confirmed by the customer, this company is not responsible for the authenticity of the samples, and does not assume the
responsibility of verifying the accuracy, appropriateness and integrity of the information provided by the customer.

The whole responsibility of Greatesting Service (Shanghai) Co., Ltd is to ensures that this job has been performed according to our Quality System and complying contract and
legal conditions. This company bear only limited liability such as within 5 times of the cost of the test item and do not undertake any joint liability caused by this document.
Reproduction of this document is only valid if it is done completely and under the written permission of Greatesting Service (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

If you happen to have any complaints, please do it by sending email to info@greatesting.com and referring to this report number.

10/F, 1# Building, N0.2899 South Lianhua Road , Minghang District, Shanghai, China t(86-21)64788791 Http://www.greatesting.com
T BAT IX S AE B 2899 SN RHE R 1 B4 10 )2 f (86-21)64788792 info@greatesting.com




Test Report

No. GSL20240725025  Date: Aug. 14,2024 Page 5 of 5

3. FDA 21 CFR 177.1020

Test method: With reference to FDA 21 CFR 177.1020, 180.22, 181.32
-120°F
-24 hrs
Limit: In accordance with the FDA Regulations for Acrylonitrile-Butadiene-styrene polymers used in contact with
food.
Test Item(s) Unit Limit MDL Test ;esult
Residual Acrylonitile in water mg/inch? | 0.003 0.001 ND
Residual Acrylonitile in 3% acetic acid mg/inch? | 0.003 0.001 ND
Residual Acrylonitile in 8% ethanol mg/inch? | 0.003 0.001 ND
Residual Acrylonitile in n-heptane mg/inch? | 0.003 0.001 ND
Note:
ND = Not detected
MDL = Method Detection Limit
The sample(s) is (are) tested as specified by client.
4. FDA GRAS - Total Chromium (Cr) Content
Test Method: With reference to FDA standard, analysis was performed by ICP-OES
Limit: in accordance with FDA Compliance General Safety Certification (GRAS)
Test Item Unit Limit Rezult
Chromium (Cr) % 216 19.98
Sample ID. Test Part Description
1 Milky white hard plastic (container)
2 White fiber (rube)
3 White sting (string)
4 Silver metal (stainsteel body)

*»** END OF REPORT ***

BRI H ARG BETASE, SEROUE AR, #oev sl fR e ) 2 B, A A& o IEVE S

REANKI T, 873 SRS T

B BEH ARSI B s 1 2 SR SR8 = BOlCR R A RE i, ELIZ2RE X ER B 30 K.

VLBl B A5 B 2 P SR PRI, AR A RGBT U M, ASRIRIES P RO E R e . & A e T

If the project has not been assessed for competence, the results will only be used for scientific research, teaching or internal quality control,not as social justice data.

Part copy report is invalid without the approval of the written documents of the testing organization.

Unless otherwise stated, the results shown in this test report refer only to samples received and tested by the laboratory and retained for 30 days only.

The above samples and information are provided and confirmed by the customer, this company is not responsible for the authenticity of the samples, and does not assume the
responsibility of verifying the accuracy, appropriateness and integrity of the information provided by the customer.

The whole responsibility of Greatesting Service (Shanghai) Co., Ltd is to ensures that this job has been performed according to our Quality System and complying contract and
legal conditions. This company bear only limited liability such as within 5 times of the cost of the test item and do not undertake any joint liability caused by this document.
Reproduction of this document is only valid if it is done completely and under the written permission of Greatesting Service (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

If you happen to have any complaints, please do it by sending email to info@greatesting.com and referring to this report number.

10/F, 1# Building, N0.2899 South Lianhua Road , Minghang District, Shanghai, China t(86-21)64788791 Http://www.greatesting.com
T BAT IX S AE B 2899 SN RHE R 1 B4 10 )2 f (86-21)64788792 info@greatesting.com




